(This document has been translated from the Japanese original for reference purposes only. In the event of any discrepancy between this translated document and the Japanese original, the original shall prevail.)

July 1, 2025

For immediate release

Company Name:	Dai Nippon Printing Co., Ltd.
Stock Code:	7912 (TSE Prime Market)
Name of Representative:	Yoshinari Kitajima, President
Direct queries to:	Naoki Wakabayashi,
Direct queries to:	Naoki Wakabayashi, General Manager,
Direct queries to:	

## Announcement of Share Buyback

(Share buyback based on the Articles of Incorporation pursuant to Article 165 (2) of the Companies Act)

Dai Nippon Printing Co., Ltd. (DNP) today announced an update on its progress with the repurchase of DNP shares decided on by its Board of Directors, at a meeting on May 13, 2025, based on Article 156 of the Companies Act applied pursuant to Article 165 (3) of the Companies Act. Details are provided below.

- 1. Class of shares DNP common stock
- 2. Total number of shares 1,870,300 shares
- 3. Total purchase amount 3,979,136,450 yen
- 4. Purchase period From June 1, 2025 to June 30, 2025 (contract basis)
- 5. Purchase method Market purchase on Tokyo Stock Exchange

(Reference)

Matters decided at May 13, 2025 Board of Directors meeting

Class of shares	DNP common stock
Total number of shares	30,000,000 shares (maximum)
	(Percentage of shares outstanding (excluding treasury stock)
	6.65%)
Total purchase amount	50 billion yen (maximum)

Purchase period	From May 14, 2025 to March 31, 2026
Purchase method	Market purchase on Tokyo Stock Exchange

 $\cdot$  Cumulative DNP shares purchased based on above Board of Directors decision (as of June

30, 2025, contract basis)

Total number of shares	3,932,200 shares
Total purchase amount	8,382,613,800 yen